FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To: Box Assignment, Director $-$ U.S. Patent and Tr Please record the attached original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Caterpillar Inc.	
Caterpinar inc.	Name: CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen
Additional Names attached: [ ] Yes [X] No	GmbH
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street: Münsterstraße 33
[] Assignment	
[ ] Security Agreement	City: Harsewinkel Country: Germany
[X] Other: Reassignments (3)	
Execution Date(s): July 22, 2002	Zip: D-33428
	Additional news() a set
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? NO
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application:
A Deterring to the second	i provide application:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,033,044
	5,899,825 (08/692,951)
	5,566,773
A delition at any	1
	bers attached? NO
ttorney Docket No.: 59156-056	
Name and address of party to whom correspond	
ice concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) \$120.00
	[] Enclosed
David A. Chambers	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Husch & Eppenberger, LLC	8 D
401 Main Street, Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number: 08-3460
Peoria, IL 61602-1241	(If charged duplicate copy attached)
Total number of applications and patents involved:	[X] Charge any underpayment
5	[X] Credit any overpayment
Statement and signature:	
To the best of my leaved a second	
is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a way copy of the original document.	
$\langle \rangle$	1 a Pl
David A. Chambers, #50,788	
Name of D	<u>Annivers</u> <u>20 September 2002</u>
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	ments and Jacomena a
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attach	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attach	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attach il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Box Assi	t information to:
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attach	t information to:

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PEORIA\132335\1

## PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0320

## **Reassignment** Declaration

The undersigned

Caterpillar Inc. 100 NE Adams Street Peoria IL 61629-6490 USA

reassigns the US patent No. 6,033,044 granted March 7, 2000 with all rights and duties onto the

CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH Münsterstraße 33 33428 Harsewinkel Germany

and agrees to the rewriting to the purchaser.

Peoria, Illinois U.S.A.

Dated: July 22, 2002

Caterpillar Inc.

Sea1

Laurie J. Huntable, Assistant Secretary By:

State of Illinois ) County of Peorla ) 55:

Before me personally appeared said Laurie J. Huxtable and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 22nd day of July, 2002.



et al de la companya Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0321

## **Reassignment Declaration**

The undersigned

Caterpillar Inc. 100 NE Adams Street Peoria IL 61629-6490 USA

reassigns the US patent No. 5,566,773 granted October 22, 1996 with all rights and duties onto the

CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH Münsterstraße 33 33428 Harsewinkel Germany

and agrees to the rewriting to the purchaser.

Peoria, Illinois U.S.A.

Dated: July 22, 2002

Caterpillar Inc.

By: <u>Aurin</u> Junto Lauric J. Huxtable, Assistant Secreta:

State of Illinois ) County of Peoria ) SS.

Before me personally appeared said Laurie J. Huxtable and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 22nd Asy of July, 2002,



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0322

## **Reassignment Declaration**

The undersigned

Caterpillar Inc. 100 NE Adams Street Peoria IL 61629-6490 USA

reassigns the US patent application No. 08/692,951 filed August 7, 1996 with all rights and duties onto the

CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH Münsterstraße 33 33428 Harsewinkel Germany

and agrees to the rewriting to the purchaser.

Peoria, Tilinois U.S.A.

Dated: July 22, 2002

Caterpillar Inc.

. plenta By: Huxtable, Assistant Secretary

State of Illinois) County of Peoria ) SS:

Before me personally appeared said Laurie J. Muxtable and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 22nd day of July, 2002.



ھک . .... . .......... Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0323

**RECORDED: 09/20/2002**